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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to lay down the procedure to ensure clinical treatment Standard Protocol started in the country to save the patients from unnecessary investigations and operations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) A Core Committee of Experts has been constituted to advise the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare in developing such standard guidelines.
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